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idow's Applicatio

THE STATE OF TEXAS, £

. /2

L
P
<

L
ATR ST

e o
s, do' hereby make application

County of

I, Mrs ?77 ,

for a pension ‘pursuant/fo the provisions of Articléé"§6204 t§::§227;‘¥inclusiye+,“ ‘of the Revised Civil Statutes of
1925 as amended:by S. B. N ; passed by the Forty-firsj, Legislature{at its Fifth Called Sessioniand all
. other laws of thig State hefeto.. = > '
Lol .- .".»’_‘5‘11;” 1

I ,‘ta widow’of e E /3' w '@éeiséd,“'v&ho”depé— ed 'thi:
A i day. Of ﬂMi/ A, Dﬂ@ in the county of

in the State-of..: ] | | | o
- I have ngt remarried since ‘the_{death‘?of my said husband;® (or in case of ‘remarriage that -'I".,gu{

I do solemnly swear & at:l was never divo ced from said -hygband W
S oy T € ,, S D5 %u—w

and that.{ never voluntarily abgndbnecf him during his:lifé but remained his true, faithW/

up.to the date of his death. I was gpried fp e day of 5 . =

A. D/@j, in the county ofu 2 ‘ : g ;/” ﬁ’ the S 3 of \JP M ’a” o

My husband, the said. WZ/(/CM el ’ 2., served as'a Cotifederate
soldier (or sailor) in the warxﬁfej;‘&p Eé States of the United States; or (that he was a soldier who, under
special laws-of th&Stateof Texa, ﬁgn;ﬁg$§jd war, served in organizations for the protection of the fron-
tier against Indian raiders or Mekicar' marauders) ; or (that he was a ‘soldier of the militia of the State of
Texas who was in active service during said war.) That my said husband served honorably from the date
.of his enlistment until the close 6f the,war,((or until he was discharged or paroled in some military organi-
zation regularly mustered into-the a.j-my ’:.,gf‘iljnnavy?ﬁiofithe" Confederate ‘States until the surrender). He

M <3, =] S CRTE \ .

‘was honorably discharged or paroled \

N AV ‘. L O o, PP

2 )
"\, .. (Glve date and cause.) '

na Ide ‘resideht' of this /
7 // dl Yo /4 /;{“//Tn ' ;

day of w2 A D,
K T
/

1. 'What'is youy/age, and date of birth?:!/C

-2, How.long have you resided-in the CW 1 : = T

8. What is your postoffice address? : AT @/ & R W 000
4. Have you applied for a pension under/thé/Confederaté ‘pension law and been rejected ?__._?6_1”0___-_
5. If rejected, state when and where T N e
6. Did your l}usband draw a pension ‘7%@&.@%«\ l"*’)( 2l {f?sp, give his file number,

7 ‘time ‘of This; enlistment

. Give, if pﬁb%e, t?e post%ddress of your decea h bax?@i;; ;
/b ey (30882 2

8. What was your husband’s full name? ., s A [
- N U 7)) 2l o AW Z7 ]
. . . . . , )

9. In what ‘State, __»Wa~s~‘ youbl{ huslgend’sco
10. How long did your husband serve? =
. 11._.If known to you, give date of enlistment and discharge" .

- : ~# T 7 7 : IR B
originally, org /ed? /M’?

7

A (2 SN v RO

.. .12, .. What. was, thé-inamev or letter of the company, or number of thegreg:iment in. which, your. husband
~ served? 'If he was transferred from one branch of service to another, give time of transfer, description of

"/ command and time of service. : (If applicant’s hush was a pensioper give hig, fil mber, . which _is evi-
(1 oplicantis Buspam) s » ppsiopersiys by pymber, whic, i vt

dence sufficient for proof of service.) LA,
oo wohr R T E RIE TL T RS E S SR RN SR

13. Name branch of service in which your husband served, whether infantry, cavalry, artillery,; or the

navy, or if commissioned ag an_officer by tl?;Preside » his rank and lige of duty, or if detailed for special
service, ander the law of corfgeri tig ‘tﬁ’ef.;(n‘a‘; re of-g service, and time of seryice.,. 1 ’ =
T T I gr A A LR TR A AT T
\

/ MO .

u_ch’pth,.g,r

S &Wherefore your. petitioner ‘prays that her appllcatlon,!f\or a,pension may be approved and s
proceedings be had in'the premises as required bylaw. %, é*‘ PIIENDRE GRS R

‘ 28777
T o w D (Signature,gt"‘@ﬁl;c/ant) - X ’?77 / ’ %ﬁ?}% ,
.Syon'to,and subscribed before e this2% / __day of._ A7) U% < A.D.19%7 e

: N - / . /;Vt.: - - ?
¢ PP ;
N , s ’ - Tl e Rl -
c[Seal] oy ST T T County Judgo/ dounty;*-Texas. ,
'Wh’lere applicant has remarried it is necessary that she state facts covering particulars of last marriage, date, to whc;m, mar- ‘
ried, and date of last husband’s death. She must also state that she is now a widow. o i
1} S |
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SFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES® © b N

[Note.—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.] REFA AR N T RS 1

THEW
County of
Before me, W J udge of W

_______ C'ounty,

/"/4
State of Texas, on this day perso ally appeared 4
. -

,’Who are personally known to me to credlble citi-
ﬁ? Wy me duly. sworn, on oath state that they perso ‘knew that Mrs

, applicant for a pension as#hp widow of % 7 W

deceased, is in truth and fact the widow of : 7? eceased; that they personally

know that she has not remarned since the death of her husband for whose services in the army she clalms

a pensxon, and that they have no interest in this claim.*

(ng’nature of Wltness) v W
(Signature of Witness). y_%gyé 27, /{A/

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this_-______‘z__--__-_day , A. D 19_‘_‘.?/

| %yzy@ ’
[Seal.] : County Judge County, Texas,

*Where applicant has remarried it is necessary that she state facts covering particulars of last marriage, date, to whom mar-
ried, and date of last husband’s death. She must also state that she is now a widow.

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

[Note.—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.]

. THE STATE OF 'I!EXA , }

County of .
. ,W w,,,m e T

mﬁ\ s
State/of @ on : ‘ VAR
, who are personally known to me to be creditable citi-

zens, who, being by mdAduly sworn, on oath state that tly personally kntywzed apphcan? for
pension, and that they personally know that the sa1d 2

_has been a bona fide resident citizen of the State of Texas since / W q

and that they have no interest in this claim.

(Signature of Witness)\[ Z

(Signature of Witness)

St

. Swom to and subscribed before me, this / ‘/

&%ZM(% g
 [Seal.] County Judge ‘ County, Tex;;




¥

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

(If possible the one witness should have served with the applicant’s husband in the army, and if so,
let him state it in his oath, also any other information regarding the army service of applicant’s husband.)

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

County of

Before me, , County Judge of County,

State of Texas, on this day personally appeared

, Who is personally known to me to be a creditable cit-

izen, who, being by me sworn, on oath states that (he or she) is personally acquainted with the foreg‘omg ap-
phcant and that the facts set forth and statements made in her application are correct and true, to the best
of (his or hex:)-knowledge and behef, and that (he or she}{ has no interest in this claim. And further
make oath to the following facts touching the service of é.pplicant’s husband in the Confederate Army:

(Witness must state fully the source of (his or her) knowledge of service of applicant’s husband)

)

7 1= ]
. f/l\ " )V
d
'/_.
(Signature of Witness) I
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this day of ' ey AL D19,
[Seal.] County Judge County, Texas.




SENNETY DALLAS TEX.

W, 8. RUSSELL, DisT. Jupae EARNEST S. GOENS, DIST. ATTORNEY CLARK SPARKS, DisT. CLERK
RADY P, GENTRY, COUNTY JUDGE TOM C. SIKES, SHERIFF W. A, tUCKY, COUNTY TREASURER
AT GENTRY, JrR, COUNTY ATTORNEY J.J.PIERCE, TAx COLLECTOR A. P, PRESTWOOD, COUNTY AUDITOR

W. R, WARD, COUNTY CLERK HENRY ALLEN, TaAXx ASSESSOR D. M. EDWARDS, COUNTY SURVEYOR
J. E. BILLINGSLEY, COUNTY SUPT.

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

H. L. CARTER, PRECINGT NO. 1 L. T. SHAMBURGER, PRECINCT NO. 3
H. W, ACKER, PRECINCT NO, 2 J. C. ALLEN, PRECINCT NO. 4

TYLERTFXAS,

Mr. Geo. H. Shepperd,
Austin, Texas.

Dear Mr. Sheppard:

The subject of this application, Mrs. Rufus M. Atwwod,
came into the office about two months ago. It was apparent
that her age and failing health had almoes t imparied her men-
tal capacity. She stated she wanted to make applicasion for
a pension. About all she could remember, was that her
husbank, now dead many years, continually talked to her ¥gbout
Captain Grimes and at other times spoke 9f driving a wagon.
Somehow or other, she had the impression that he was in the
Quartermaster Corps. While her case has already been put up
to you, aud is certainly not full and complete, yet, with
the small amount of informatio n she gave me; I would wager
that her husband served. S

I pass it up to you for such aetion as you see fit to
take.

ot
L




CoEs it S e

Compteoller of Public Acconnts
State of Texas
Austin

GEO. H. SHEPPARD, COMPTROLLER

J. M. EDWARDS, CHIEF CLERK February 27, 1931.

Hon. Brady P. Gentry,
County Judge,
Tyler, Texas.

Dear Judge Gentry:

Replying to your letter of recent date, enclosing
a report from the War Deparitment, Washington, in repky
to your request for the service record of Rufus
Martin Atwood as a Confederate soldier.

You are advised that it is my opinion from the
report, that Rufus Martin Atwood belonged to the
Confederate States Army and if an application for pension
is filed by his widow, the report should be attached to
same, I am of the opinion the report would be good
proof of his service or connection with the Confederate
States Army. -

As requested by you I am returning the report.
Yours very truly,

JHT:E ' State Comptroller of Public D
encle Accountse

SR S T R N A
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

neremro AG 201 .
. Atwood, Rufus M, (1-26-31)0RD ‘ Jﬁ?{y 30, 1931,

Honorable Morgan G. Sanders,

.House of Representatives.

My dear Mr. Sanders: '
I have your letter of Jamary 26, in which you request the Con-

federate military record of Rufus Martion Atwood, said to have served in

Missouri under Captain Grimes.
The name Rufus Martion Atwood has not ‘been found on the rolls on
One Je Go Be Grimes is

‘£file of any Confederate States Army organization.
shown to have served ds Captain and Acting Quartermaster, C.3.A.

However, there are papers on file showing a report made by the
Assistant Provost Marshal, at Lebanon, Missouri, that there was "one horse
on hand taken from the prisoner, Rufus M. Atwood." No further record of

him has been found.
The eollsection of Confederate records in this Départment is incom-

plete, and the failure to find the name or complete record of a person there~
on is by no means conclusive proof that such. person did not serve during some
period not covered by the records. T
Very reppect’ﬂi’lly, ' 5;
£ : T

-

) {
i, 1. Major General, .
oy The Adjutant Generals ‘.
B e i!~ “vi‘f :
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' REPRODUCED'

Torm 768b~-38390-234-6m "
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oh ARY WARRANT

\ Qﬁ//ﬂ{/z/;w“

i'.;

APP 1(; AT«IQN.d;j
. THE STATE,OF TEX A ;,w "zru._,,* c

County of. /M
do hereby certlfy thafyI am the person tp whorky N
the late__ %

Texas, and whose file"number was-.é‘? 3 0‘1 and 7

% the accounts and indebtedness of

i,

,} who was a pemsioner of the State of
.: . ——
unty was%_%w:/‘(a

, died on the

The said pensmner

day of

, 19 _{Jm the towmnf) f\ﬁ/l/

County of .= - Texas.

The pensioner died in the home of_..__~# _-_____% e ¢%¢/
who was related to the pensioner as s

That the warrant, which application is here ade for,/8hall be applied to payipg all op_part of the
funeral expenses incurred by the said pensioner__ 77 £Z« ..“%ﬂ/ M .........

I further certify that the warrant for the current month has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the
best of my knowledge and belief. 0@

I am related to the pensioner as “Lec s /%) ’
that my postoffice addres %\ afﬁ/&/" 07.4%4—4 Y4 it T L3fL) 3

/ z Street or R. F. D. 0-/7(# 44/

city State
g s 270 /5 Lot

Sworn to before me this--_z.é.___day of Z@% _________ ﬁ Ziw/

ﬁ&ta ot } e roziﬂ doath i
;m.m-m-—-r- e v [

/Y420 w7 34

O oo £io Lol e (e

P wrn before

Notary Public in and for. /M gﬂ State of Texas.

CERTIFICATE OF UNDERTAKER

I, / W ' , do certify that I am ur:\de7rcaker in the

town of. &7 W ...... County of..“- < 779 ey State of. S
that I had charge 6f the body o - 2 ..- P 3 , whg,died in the
town of . \5/].&&{'/ ................ , County of , State of sz%

onthe s/ . day of %/2/- 1934 That said body was prepared for burial by me

on the day of — 1933~ %hat I.am of the opinion that
warrant herein applied for should be issued to the sald%&ﬁ

who makes the foregoing application.

é‘gi} e E AR S !\v g ’thgn

QIQ'nnd I w

Undertake1

CERTIFICATE OF PHYSICIAN

I, . w-/l l) _6:)37 , do certify that I am a practicing

physician, and that I attended _A2._*. _. M .in his last illness, and

am of the opinion that his ailments were_.. Q@@=

I further certify that I am of the opinion that the Mortuary Warrant above requested should be issued in
the name of the aforementioned applicant, in accordance with Act passed by the Thirty-eighth Legislature

and approved March 2, 1923. Jl 5 {

Signed.___.

Physician’s Address....._ % ﬁ,«u., M &_{. ___________________________________

x'/:'m
rx)

S IE0




